Chief Contracting Officer shall promptly report to the Internal Auditor when any employee 

incurs three or more offenses. 

d. Formal Sanctions—Unauthorized Procurements over $25,000. No informal 
sanctions shall be available for unauthorized procurements in excess of twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000). Instead, the employee or employees shall be referred directly to 
the Office of Human Resources for formal adverse action. 

4. No sanction shall be applied in respect of any unauthorized procurement if the appropriate 
Vice President or Dean determines, with the concurrence of the Managing Director of Finance, that